Victoria (Swartz Bay) to Pender Island (Otter Bay) MCFerries

May 02 2025 - Jun 18 2025

DEPART Victoria (Swartz Bay) STOPS/TRANSFERS ARRIVE Pender
Island (Otter Bay)

(Lyall Harbour)

Stop: Mayne Island

(Village Bay)
5:05 AM Sun No passengers permitted - Non-stop 5:45 AM
® Dangerous only sails on May 11 & 25, Jun

goods only 8.
15 (Sturdies Bay)

5:30 AM Sun Except on May 11 & 25, Jun 8.  stop: Saturna Island 7:95 AM

(Lyall Harbour)

Stop: Mayne lIsland

(Village Bay)
5:40 AM Sat Non-stop 6:20 AM
8:20 AM Mon - Sat Non-stop 9:02 AM
8:40 AM Sun Non-stop 9:20 AM
® Foot (Lyall Harbour)

passengers only
Transfer: Mayne
Island (Village Bay)

9:35 AM Sat Non-stop 10:17 AM
10:25 AM Mon - Fri Stop: Mayne Island ~ 12:10 PM
(Village Bay)
2:10 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 2:55 PM
2:10 PM Sun Non-stop 2:55 PM
2:15 PM Fri Non-stop 2:57 PM
2:20 PM Tue - Thu Non-stop 3:02 PM
2:20 PM Mon Except on May 19 Non-stop 3:02 PM
2:30 PM Sat Non-stop 3:10 PM
3:40 PM Sat Non-stop 4:20 PM
5:15 PM Sun Non-stop 5:58 PM
5:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 5:58 PM
6:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 6:58 PM
6:15 PM Sun Non-stop 6:58 PM
6:35 PM Sat Non-stop 7:15 PM

Printed 03:05, 26.12.2024. For the latest schedules, travel and boarding information, visit bcferries.com.



DEPART Victoria (Swartz Bay)

6:40 PM
7:10 PM
7:10 PM
7:25 PM
8:00 PM
8:00 PM
8:35 PM

Printed 03:05, 26.12.2024. For the latest schedules, travel and boarding information, visit bcferries.com.

Fri

Mon

Tue - Thu
Sat

Mon

Tue - Thu
Fri

Except on May 19

Except on May 19

STOPS/TRANSFERS

Non-stop
Non-stop
Non-stop
Non-stop
Non-stop
Non-stop

Non-stop

ARRIVE Pender
Island (Otter Bay)

7:20 PM
7:50 PM
7:50 PM
8:05 PM
8:42 PM
8:42 PM
9:15 PM



Pender Island (Otter Bay) to Victoria (Swartz Bay) MCFerries

May 02 2025 - Jun 18 2025

DEPART Pender Island (Otter Bay) STOPS/TRANSFERS  ARRIVE Victoria
(Swartz Bay)
6:30 AM Sat Stop: Mayne Island ~ 8:00 AM
(Village Bay)
7:35 AM Sun Non-stop 8:17 AM
7:45 AM Mon - Fri Non-stop 8:27 AM
8:05 AM Sun Non-stop 8:45 AM
8:30 AM Sat Non-stop 9:12 AM
9:25 AM Mon - Fri Non-stop 10:07 AM
11:20 AM Sat Stop: Saturna Island  1:13 PM
(Lyall Harbour)
11:50 AM Sun Non-stop 12:31 PM
12:25 PM Mon - Fri Non-stop 1:07 PM
12:35 PM Sat Non-stop 1:17 PM
12:50 PM Sun No passengers permitted - Non-stop 1:30 PM
® Dangerous only sails on May 11 & 25, Jun
goods only 8.
3:10 PM Fri Non-stop 3:52 PM
3:20 PM Tue - Thu Non-stop 4:00 PM
3:20 PM Mon Except on May 19 Non-stop 4:00 PM
4:25 PM Mon Except on May 19 Transfer: Mayne 6:43 PM
Island (Village Bay)
4:25 PM Tue - Thu Transfer: Mayne 6:43 PM
Island (Village Bay)
5:10 PM Sun Non-stop 5:52 PM
5:10 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 5:52 PM
5:35 PM Sat Non-stop 6:17 PM
6:15 PM Sun Non-stop 6:57 PM
6:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 6:57 PM
7:05 PM Mon Except on May 19 Non-stop 747 PM
7:05 PM Tue - Thu Non-stop 747 PM
7:30 PM Fri Non-stop 8:12 PM
7:30 PM Sat Stop: Mayne Island ~ 9:50 PM
(Village Bay)

Stop: Galiano Island
(Sturdies Bay)

Printed 03:05, 26.12.2024. For the latest schedules, travel and boarding information, visit bcferries.com.



DEPART Pender Island (Otter Bay)

8:00 PM Mon Except on May 19
8:00 PM Tue - Thu

8:15 PM Sat

8:50 PM Mon Except on May 19
8:50 PM Tue - Thu

9:15 PM Mon Only on May 19
9:15 PM Sun

9:25 PM Fri

Printed 03:05, 26.12.2024. For the latest schedules, travel and boarding information, visit bcferries.com.

STOPS/TRANSFERS

Stop: Galiano Island
(Sturdies Bay)

Stop: Galiano Island
(Sturdies Bay)

Stop: Saturna Island
(Lyall Harbour)

Stop: Mayne Island
(Village Bay)

Stop: Saturna Island
(Lyall Harbour)
Stop: Mayne Island
(Village Bay)

Stop: Saturna Island
(Lyall Harbour)

Non-stop
Non-stop

Non-stop

ARRIVE Victoria
(Swartz Bay)

10:05 PM

10:05 PM

10:15 PM

11:15 PM

11:15 PM

9:58 PM
9:58 PM
10:05 PM



