## Victoria (Swartz Bay) to Pender Island (Otter Bay)



May 02 2025 - Jun 18 2025

-				
DEPART Victoria (Sv	wartz Bay)		STOPS/TRANSFERS	ARRIVE Pender Island (Otter Bay)
5:00 AM	Mon - Fri		<b>Stop:</b> Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)	7:30 AM
			<b>Stop:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	
5:05 AM  Dangerous goods only	Sun	No passengers permitted - only sails on May 11 & 25, Jun 8.	Non-stop	5:45 AM
5:15 AM	Sun	Except on May 4 & 18, Jun 1 & 15	<b>Stop:</b> Galiano Island (Sturdies Bay)	7:20 AM
5:30 AM	Sun	Except on May 11 & 25, Jun 8.	<b>Stop:</b> Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)	7:55 AM
			<b>Stop:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	
5:40 AM	Sat		Non-stop	6:20 AM
8:20 AM	Mon - Sat		Non-stop	9:02 AM
8:40 AM	Sun		Non-stop	9:20 AM
9:10 AM Foot passengers only	Mon - Fri		<b>Stop:</b> Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)	12:35 PM
, J ,			<b>Transfer:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	
9:35 AM	Sat		Non-stop	10:17 AM
10:25 AM	Mon - Fri		<b>Stop:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	12:10 PM
2:10 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	2:55 PM
2:10 PM	Sun		Non-stop	2:55 PM
2:15 PM	Fri		Non-stop	2:57 PM
2:20 PM	Tue - Thu		Non-stop	3:02 PM
2:20 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	Non-stop	3:02 PM
2:30 PM	Sat		Non-stop	3:10 PM
3:40 PM	Sat		Non-stop	4:20 PM
5:15 PM	Sun		Non-stop	5:58 PM
5:15 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	5:58 PM
6:15 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	6:58 PM
6:15 PM	Sun		Non-stop	6:58 PM
6:35 PM	Sat		Non-stop	7:15 PM
			-	

DEPART Victoria (	Swartz Bay)		STOPS/TRANSFERS	ARRIVE Pender Island (Otter Bay)
6:40 PM	Fri		Non-stop	7:20 PM
7:10 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	Non-stop	7:50 PM
7:10 PM	Tue - Thu		Non-stop	7:50 PM
7:25 PM	Sat		Non-stop	8:05 PM
8:00 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	Non-stop	8:42 PM
8:00 PM	Tue - Thu		Non-stop	8:42 PM
8:35 PM	Fri		Non-stop	9:15 PM

## Pender Island (Otter Bay) to Victoria (Swartz Bay)



May 02 2025 - Jun 18 2025

Widy 62 2020 Guil 10 2020				
DEPART Pender Isla	and (Otter Bay)		STOPS/TRANSFERS	ARRIVE Victoria (Swartz Bay)
6:30 AM	Sat		<b>Stop:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	8:00 AM
7:35 AM	Sun		Non-stop	8:17 AM
7:45 AM	Mon - Fri		Non-stop	8:27 AM
8:05 AM	Sun		Non-stop	8:45 AM
8:30 AM	Sat		Non-stop	9:12 AM
9:25 AM	Mon - Fri		Non-stop	10:07 AM
11:20 AM	Sat		<b>Stop:</b> Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)	1:13 PM
11:50 AM	Sun		Non-stop	12:31 PM
12:25 PM	Mon - Fri		Non-stop	1:07 PM
12:35 PM	Sat		Non-stop	1:17 PM
12:50 PM  Dangerous goods only	Sun	No passengers permitted - only sails on May 11 & 25, Jun 8.	Non-stop	1:30 PM
3:10 PM	Fri		Non-stop	3:52 PM
3:20 PM	Tue - Thu		Non-stop	4:00 PM
3:20 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	Non-stop	4:00 PM
4:25 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	<b>Transfer:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	6:43 PM
4:25 PM	Tue - Thu		<b>Transfer:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	6:43 PM
5:10 PM	Sun		Non-stop	5:52 PM
5:10 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	5:52 PM
5:35 PM	Sat		Non-stop	6:17 PM
6:15 PM	Sun		Non-stop	6:57 PM
6:15 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	6:57 PM
7:05 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	Non-stop	7:47 PM
7:05 PM	Tue - Thu		Non-stop	7:47 PM
7:30 PM	Fri		Non-stop	8:12 PM
7:30 PM	Sat		<b>Stop:</b> Mayne Island (Village Bay)	9:50 PM
			Stop: Galiano Island	

8:00 PM         Mon         Except on May 19         Stop: Galiano Island (Sturdies Bay)         10:05 PM           8:00 PM         Tue - Thu         Stop: Galiano Island (Sturdies Bay)         10:05 PM           8:15 PM         Sat         Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)         10:15 PM           8:50 PM         Mon         Except on May 19 (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)         11:15 PM           8:50 PM         Tue - Thu         Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)         11:15 PM           9:15 PM         Mon         Only on May 19 Non-stop         9:58 PM           9:15 PM         Sun         Non-stop         9:58 PM	DEDART Davids Islands	I (041 D)		OTODOTO ANOFEDO	ADDIVE Water's
8:00 PM         Tue - Thu         Stop: Galiano Island (Sturdies Bay)         10:05 PM           8:15 PM         Sat         Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)         10:15 PM           8:50 PM         Mon         Except on May 19 (Village Bay)         Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay)         11:15 PM           8:50 PM         Tue - Thu         Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)         11:15 PM           8:50 PM         Tue - Thu         Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)         11:15 PM           9:15 PM         Mon         Only on May 19         Non-stop         9:58 PM           9:15 PM         Sun         Non-stop         9:58 PM	DEPART Pender ISI	and (Otter Bay)		STOPS/TRANSFERS	ARRIVE Victoria (Swartz Bay)
8:15 PM Sat Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  8:50 PM Mon Except on May 19 Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay)  8:50 PM Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  8:50 PM Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  8:50 PM Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  8:50 PM Non-stop 9:58 PM  9:15 PM Sun Sun Non-stop 9:58 PM	8:00 PM	Mon	Except on May 19	<del>-</del>	10:05 PM
8:50 PM Mon Except on May 19 Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Village Bay) Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)  Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)  11:15 PM Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  9:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 9:58 PM 9:15 PM Sun Non-stop 9:58 PM	8:00 PM	Tue - Thu		<del>-</del>	10:05 PM
8:50 PM Tue - Thu Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)  Stop: Mayne Island (Lyall Harbour)  Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  9:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 9:58 PM 9:15 PM	8:15 PM	Sat			10:15 PM
8:50 PM Tue - Thu Stop: Mayne Island (Village Bay) Stop: Saturna Island (Lyall Harbour)  9:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 9:58 PM 9:15 PM	8:50 PM	Mon	Except on May 19		11:15 PM
9:15 PM Mon Only on May 19 Non-stop 9:58 PM 9:15 PM Sun Non-stop 9:58 PM				<u>-</u>	
(Lyall Harbour)         9:15 PM       Mon       Only on May 19       Non-stop       9:58 PM         9:15 PM       Sun       Non-stop       9:58 PM	8:50 PM	Tue - Thu			11:15 PM
9:15 PM Sun <i>Non-stop</i> 9:58 PM				<del>-</del>	
	9:15 PM	Mon	Only on May 19	Non-stop	9:58 PM
0.05 DM	9:15 PM	Sun		Non-stop	9:58 PM
9:25 PM	9:25 PM	Fri		Non-stop	10:05 PM